Name: Address : City: State: Zip: Phone No:
Email
Your Garden Club:
Fees: Exam for Credit \$5
Design Day (March 21, 2025) \$60
Total Remittance \$ Fees include morning snack and lunch. Special dietary requests cannot be accommodated. REFUNDS ARE ONLY AVAILABLE UP TO 3 WEEKS PRIOR TO START OF EACH COURSE.
Make checks payable to:
RBGC (Red Bluff Garden Club)
Mail to: Fran Galantine, Registrar
7711 Truckee Ave., Gerber CA 96035
Registration Deadline
March 15, 2025
Initial: I agree to accept Course outline via email, and will print & bring a copy for my use I understand that my image may be edited,
copied, exhibited, or published by the Red Bluff Garden Club.

March 21, 2025 FSS COURSE II Design Day Only

Schedule for Design Day

8:00 am - 8:15 am Registration/Announcements

8:15 am - 9:15 am Design

9:15 am - 9:30 am Break

9:30 am - 11:00 am Design

11:00 am - 11:45 am Lunch

11:45 am - 12:15 pm Design (continued)

12:15 pm - 2:15 pm Practice Point Scoring

2:15 pm - 2:30 pm Break

 $2:\!30~pm$ - $4:\!30~pm$ - Written Point Scoring Exam Clipboards will not be provided but are recommended.

4:30 pm - 5:30 am Design Exam

*Exact layout of presentation is subject to change by instructor.

FLOWER SHOW SCHOOL

Course II
Design Day
March 21, 2025

First United Methodist Church 525 David Ave., Red Bluff, CA 96080



SPONSORED BY:

RED BLUFF GARDEN CLUB, INC CALIFORNIA GARDEN CLUB, INC NATIONAL GARDEN CLUB, INC

Course Instructor

The Red Bluff Garden Club is pleased to present a highly respected National Garden Club, Inc. Flower Show School Instructor to Northern California.

Horticulture and Flower Show Procedures:

Design:

Lynn Fronk is a National Garden Club Master Flower Show Judge, Flower Show School Design and Flower Show Procedure Instructor. She has taught in 42 states and around the world. Lynn is a Past President of Garden Club of Ohio.

She is a member of the Flower Show Schools Committee serving as Symposium Chairman for 2023-2025 for the National Garden Clubs, the Symposium Chairman for the Garden Club of Georgia and has recently relocated from Ohio to Flowery Branch, Georgia. She is a Master Environmental Consultant and a Gardening Consultant for NGC. Lynn is a retired nurse from Columbus Children's Hospital and is active in many community activities. She is the author of "Merry Christmas from My House to Yours' A small booklet on Using Natural Materials for Holiday Designs.

Course II Curriculum

Design: Functional, Exhibition Tables; Petite Designs

FLOWER SHOW SCHOOL

Flower Show Schools were formed to train Judges but they are also a great place to learn horticulture and design for Flower Shows exhibition and Flower Show Procedures. All Club members are welcome to attend all or part of the program with registration fees paid.

- Students must bring an 8.5" x 11" clipboard
- Students are required to bring Handbook for Flower Shows 2017 Revised Edition to class. 2017 edition (corrected July 2023) is available on line at the NGC website for free download or \$25 purchase. Homepage/National Garden Clubs, Inc.>Schools>Flower Show School>FSS School Resources
- Students are encouraged to read:
- Outlines of Period Flower Arrangements by Hannay (\$5)

Books are available at the NGC, Inc., online store, or from club library for checkout.

CERTIFICATION

Upon successful completion of three courses a student is referred to as a Student Judge and is eligible to join a Judges Council. After completion of all four courses with a passing grade of 70% or more and fulfilling the Judging Requirements, a student is eligible to apply to become a National Garden Clubs, Inc. Accredited Flower Show Judge.

For more information see:

http//gardenclub.org/resources/ngc-schools-guide-forstudents-and-consultants.pdf

Available Lodging:

- Hummingbird House, Red Bluff 701 Rio St., Red Bluff 530-727-7856
- Hampton Inn Suites, Red Bluff
 520 Adobe Rd, Red Bluff
 530-529-4178
- Holiday Inn Express & Suites, Red Bluff
 2810 Main St, Red Bluff
 530-528-1600

UPCOMING COURSES

Tentative Dates:

Course III: March 18,19,20 2025

Course IV: September 24-26 2025

EVENT CONTACT INFORMATION:

Dottie Renstrom, FSS Chairman

tdrenstrom@yahoo.com

530-736-0608

Joie Raymond, FSS Vice Chairman

joieraymond@gmail.com

530-400-5886

Fran Galantine, FSS Registrar

frangalantine@gmail.com

530-736-6808